
DEVON 
ENERGY 
OPERATING 
CORPORATION 

O'L COfiSERy : 

20 North Broadway, Suite 15%'"? : 

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma473102 
- QJ ui! ! C' 

•'ON WVISI8N405/235-3611 
/ED Fax 405/552-4550 

405/552-4552 
Pf! 

January 17,1995 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department 
Oil Conservation Division 
State Land Office Building 
310 Old Santa Fe Trail 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504 - 2088 

Attention: David Catanach 

Dear Sir: 

Re: Non - Standard Location Approval 

It is requested that administrative approval be granted under Rule 104F. (1) for 
unorthodox locations for the infill producing wells located within the Keel West 
Waterflood Project, at the following locations: 

WELL LOCATION 

Keel "B" 78 
Keel "B" 82 
Keel "B" 83 
Keel "B" 85 
West "B" 80 

1330' FSL & 2616' FEL 8-17S-31E 
2519' FNL & 1310' FEL 6-17S-31E 

2741' FNL & 1330' FWL 5-17S-31E 
1341'FSL & 10'FEL 5-17S-31E 

1410'FSL & 193'FWL 9-17S-31E 

Attached is a plat of the Keel - West Waterflood Project showing the project boundaries 
that are adjacent to the subject wells. Forms 3160 - 3 and C-102 are attached for each of 
the five wells listed above. The Keel - West Waterflood project is located on federal 
property and each proposed well is to be part of this active waterflood project. 

The above locations do not conform to Rule 104. C. I . because they are located closer 
than 330' to the governmental quarter - quarter section boundaries. They will be drilled to 
a depth sufficient to produce the Grayburg - San Andres formation (approximately 
4000'). The wells will be drilled at the unorthodox locations in order to prevent waste by 
developing an efficient production and injection pattern within the Keel - West Waterflood 



Project, which was approved under Order R - 2268. When fully developed these wells will 
combine with the existing wells ( some of which will eventually be converted to injection ) 
to establish a 40 acre 5 spot waterflood pattern. 

There are no other operators that have production in offsetting 40 acre tracts. The 5 wells 
listed are offset by wells that are already operated by Devon Energy Operating 
Corporation; therefore, no other notification is necessary. 

Should you require any additional information regarding any of these unorthodox 
locations please notify me at 405-552-4527. 

Sincerely, 

Karen Rosa 
Engineering Technician 
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,60-3 
jibrrl»0) 

UNITED S T A T E S CPEaATqgftfiBffl 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

PLICATE* 
(Sa ta 

Form approved. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
J T T Y P E O F WORK. D R I l l g ] 

I h TYPE OF WELL: 

.«>.. 53 °.VLL • Other 

DEEPEN 

Z NAME OF OPERATOR 
DEVON ENERGY OPERATING CORPORATION 

3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 
20 N. BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OKC, OK 73102 (405) 552-4560 

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) ' 
Al surface 1330' FSL & 2616' FEL U V A O R T H 0 T > 0 X t o 

At top proposed prod, zone (SAME) 

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AMD SERIAL NO. 

LC029435-B 

6. IT INDIAN, ALLOT IU. OR TRIBE NAME 

NA 

7 . m m A O I D f l V T NAME 

NA 

8.FARM OR LEASE NAME, 

K E E L "B" #78 

9. API HELL MO. 

10 .FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 
GRAYBURG-JACKSON 

11.«BC. ,1. ,R. ,M. .OR BLOCK AND SURVEY OR AREA 

SECTION 8 -T17 S - R31 E 

1«.DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION TROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

4 miles east & 4 miles north of Loco Hills, N.M. 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 
XDDY 

13. STATE 
NM 

1$.DISTANCE HUM PROPOSED 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, TT. 
(Al.n tn I O T ^ I itrip iimt Imp if mv) 

1330 

IS.MO. OP ACRES IN LEASE 

1885.00 
11.NO. OP ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO THIS WELL 

40 

18.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 1000' 

19.PROPOSED DEPTH 

4000 
20.ROTARY OR CABLE TOOL*' 

Rotary 
21.ELEVATIONS (Sta" 

3740 GR 
DF, RT.CR.ac) 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 

January 1, 1995 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 
SIZE OF HOLE GRADE, SIZE OT CASING man PER FOOT SETTING D E P T H QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12 1/4" 85/8" J-55 24.0* 400' ClfetkitJU*,-.] ; 166 ak l i t * OKC • 200 ak C l a s * *C* 

7 7/8" 51/2" J-55 1&5# 4000' Or?-"""*'' r** .500 ak C l u * - C - 39/65 * 500 ak Claaa 

"C" • 1/4 Lb/ak oallophaa* f l a k a a 

Drilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A = Blowout Prevention Equipment 

We plan to circulate cement to surface on all casing strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation proposes to drill to 4000' to test 
tbe Grayburg-Jackson formation for commercial quantities of oiL If the Grayburg-Jackson is deemed non-commercial, the 
wellbore will be plugged and abandoned per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are 
outlined in the following exhibits and attachments. 

The undersigned accepts all applicable 
terms, condition, stipulations and , 
restrictions concerning operations / 
conducted on the leased land or portions / 
thereof, as described below: 
Lease No. LC029435-B 
Legal Description: Section 8-T17N-R31E . 
Bond Coverage: Nationwide < 
BLM Bond No.: COH51 

Exhibit #2 
Exhibit #3/3-A 
Exhibit #4 
Exhibit #5 
Exhibit #6 
Exhibit #7 

= Location and Elevation Plat 
= Road Map and Topo Map 
= Wells Within 1 Mile Radius 
= Production Facilities Plat 
= Rotary Rig Layout 
= Casing Design . , ., 

H2S Operating Plan invito 

ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen, fjrve data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. It proposal 
to drill or deepen directionally, gtve pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 

^ ; ' / < RANDY JACKSON 
SIONED . 't -V, ' ¥<k>'^—- TITLE DISTRICT ENGINEER DATE ' ? /' / ''-•// 

his space for Federal or State office use) 

W I T N O . _ APPROVAL DATE 

.(•cation approral doa not n i m t or certify that the applicant bokU legal or equitable UU* to thou rights in the wbject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. 
EDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

PROVED BY ^ Z i l ^ y /^h>^<^ TITLE f"-: * ' " ' --^ DATE / J o A<T~ 

/ See Instructions On Reversa Side 

; 18 U.S.C. Section 1001. makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency ofthe United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
mems or representations as to any matter within ns jurisdiction 



J-L 
, , NM 88241-1980 

/RicT n 
0. Drawer DD 

/tesio, NM 88211-0719 

pisTRicT ni 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec. NM 87410 

DISTRICT IV 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Sonto Fe. NM 87507-2088 

State of New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C - 1 0 2 
Revised 0 2 - 1 0 - 9 4 

Instruction! on Dock 

Submit to the Appropriate 
District Office 
State Leose - 4 copies 
Fee Lease — 3 cop«> 

• AMENDED REPORT 

< API Number > Pool Code » Pool Name 

• Property Code 
J 

1 Property Nama 
KEEL ' B ' FEDERAL 

• Well Number 

78 
' OGRID Ne. 1 Operator Name 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 
* Elevation 

3740" 

SURFACE LOCATION 
UL or lot no. Section Townahip Banc* Lot Ida Faat from tha North/South Una Faat trom tha Kaat/Vaat Una County 

8 17 SOUTH 31 EAST. N.M.P.M. 1330* SOUTH 2616' EAST EDDY 

'BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
UL or lot BO. Section Townahip Lat Ida Faat from tha North/South Una Foot from the Rest/West line County 

"Dedicated Acres "Joint or Infill M Consolidation Coda >• Ordar No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

7JJO-

2676' 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thai the information 
contained herein is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge ond belief. 

S u t u r e 

Prist tad Name 
Randy Jackson 
Title 

D i s t r i c t Engineer 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well 
location shown on this plat was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision, ond that the 
some is true ond correct to the 
best of my belief. 

JOB #3590! 
S i l ^ ^ C^-P?S. #7920 

F ^ 9 8 SW / V.H.B 



A60-3 
anbertWO) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE* 
Form approved. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
U TYPE OF WORK: DRILL fg] 

h TYPE OF WELL: 

DEEPEN • 

OIL 12. n 2 NAME OF OPERATOR 
DEVON ENERGY OPERATING CORPORATION 

3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 
20 N. B R O A D W A Y , S U I T E 1500, O K C , O K 73102 (405) 552-4560 

4. LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) * 
Atsurface 2JI9FNL& 1310FEL \ J \ ^ O R T H O " D 0 X S u b j e c t tO 

i rs r o. T-1 « iu . LiUo Approval 
Al top proposed prod, zone (SAME) U O C f X T l O B y 3 . 3 . 0 

5. LEASE DESIOJAIION AND SERIAL NO. 

LC029435-B 

6.IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

NA 

7.UNIT AGREEMENT NAME 

NA 

8.FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO. 

K E E L "B" #82 

8. API NELL NO. 

10.FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

GRAYBURG-JACKSON 

11.SEC. .1. ,R. ,M. ,OR BLOCK AND SURVEY OR AREA 

SECTION 6 -T17 S - R31 E 

14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOM) OR POST OFFICE* 

4 miles east & 4 miles north of Loco Hills, N.M. 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 

EDDY 
13. STATE 
NM 

15. DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LIKE, FT. 
frtlw in nrsnat iM? imil lint ifinyl 

2519 

16.NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE 

1885.00 
17.NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO THIS WELL 
40 

IB.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR, OH THIS LEASE, FT. 900' 

19.PROPOSED DEPTH 

4000 
20.ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS* 

Rotary 
21.ELEVATIONS (Skew 

3745 GR 
DF,RT,CK,«c) 

No Water Basin 
22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 
January l , 1995 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 
SIZE or HOLE GRADE, SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT UlilMJ DEPTH QUANTITY OF CEMENT 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" J-55 24.00 4Q0* 0*.»v'Ji>ht> 4 ; 165 sk l i t * eat * 200 >k Class *€• 

7 7/8" 51/2" J-55 1&5* 500 ak Class -C- 35/65 * 500 sk Class 

•C- • 1/4 lb/sk osllopban* flakes 

We plan to circulate cement to surface on all casing strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation proposes to drill to 4000' to test 
the Grayburg-Jackson formation for commercial quantities of oiL If the Grayburg-Jackson is deemed non-commercial, the 
wellbore will be plugged and abandoned per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are 
outlined in the following exhibits and attachments. 

The undersigned accepts all applicable 
terms, condition, stipulations and 
restrictions concerning operations 
conducted on the leased land or portions 
thereof, as described below: 
Lease Na LC029435-B 
Legal Description: Section 6-T17N-R31E 

Drilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A = Blowout Prevention Equipment 
Exhibit #2 
Exhibit #3/3-A 
Exhibit #4 
Exhibit #5 
Exhibit #6 
Exhibit #1 

= Location and Elevation Plat 
= Road Map and Topo Map 
= Wells Within 1 Mile Radius 
= Production Facilities Plat 
= Rotary Rig Layout 
= Casing Desisjmp--̂ ;:? Suiijese to Bond Coverage: Nationwide 

H2S Operating Plan £;n*?ri.; KiXjUh'S^snis angLM Bond No.: COH51 \ 
SjSSCi 2» Si.gHi'?£O0QS 

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal Is to deepen, fjtve data on present productive tone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal 
is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 
24. 

SIGNED 
RANDY JACKSON 

T I T L E D I S T R I C T ENGINEER DATE / z / ? / / 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

PERMIT NO. APPROVAL D A T I 

application approval doe> not warrant or certify that tbe applicant holds legal or equitable title to tbote rights in the subject lease which would entitle tbe applicant to conduct operations 
XJNDITIONS OF AJPPROVAL, IF A N Y ^ /"I -7~ ^ 

APPROVED B 

i OF APPROVAL, IF ANY: 

T I T L E 

See Instructions On Reverse Side 

DATE I if J 5 

itle 18U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United Stales any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
talements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction 



jx 1980 
NM 88241-1980 

,fRICT II 
'0. Drower DD 

Artesio, NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT DI 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec. NM 87410 

MSTRICT IV 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe. NM 87507-2088 

Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2086 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Instructions on DOCK 

Submit to the Appropriate 
District Office 
Stote Lease - 4 copies 
Fee Lease — 3 copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

< API Number > Pool Code 
1 Pool Name 

1 Property Code 
H 

* Property Name 
KEEL *B' FEDERAL 

•Well Number 

82 
' OGRID No. • Operator Name 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 
> Elevation 

3745' 

"SURFACE LOCATION 
UL or lot no. Section 

6 
Townahip 

17 SOUTH 
Baaa* 

31 EAST. N.M.P.M. 
Lot Ida Paat tram tha 

2519' 
North/Sonth Una 

NORTH 
Peet from the 

1310' 
East/*eat line 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 

"BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
UL or lot no. Section Townahip Bange Lot Ma Poet from the North/South line Peet from the Bast/West una County 

"Dedicated Acres "Joint or Infill M Consolidation Code '•Ordar No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

\25t9' 

131CT-

0PERAT0R CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 
contained herein is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature /—^ 

Prtnted Name 

Randy Jackson 
Title 

District Engineer 
Date 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well 
location shown on this plot was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision, and that the 
same is true and correct to the 
best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 
NO 

JOB #3590. SE / V.H.B 



3160-3 
tr. ber 1990) 

UNITED S T A T E S 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

RIPLICATE* 
rs—• 

Form approved. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
Is TYPE OF WORK: 

b TYPE OF WELL: 

2 NAME OF OPERATOR 

DRILL L3 DEEPEN • 

Other 

DEVON E N E R G Y O P E R A T I N G C O R P O R A T I O N 

3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 
20 N. B R O A D W A Y , S U I T E 1500, O K C , O K 73102 (405) SS2-4S60 

4 LOCATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) * 

Atsurfsce 2741' FNL& 1330'FWL U ^ 0 R T H M > ( , X U > C A T V O *M ? 

At top proposed prod zone (SAME) 

5.LEASE BESIGMAIIOH AND SERIAL MO. 

LC029435-B 

6. IT INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME 

NA 

7.UHTT 

NA 

8.FARM OR LEASE NAME, WELL NO. 

K E E L "B" #83 

8.API WELL MO. 

lO.riTLD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT 

GRAYBURG-JACKSON 

11. SEC. , T . ,R . ,M. ,OR BLOCK AKD SURVEY OR 
SECTION 5 -T17 S - R31 E 

14.DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION IROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OfTICE* 

4 miles east & 4 miles north of Loco Hills, N.M. 
12. COUNTY OR PARISH 
EDDY 

13. STATE 
HM 

IS.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LIKE, FT. 

, fAlmmnnrnlftiir unit hne if arrYl 
2741 

16.NO. OF ACRES IX 

1885.00 
17.NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 

TO THIS WELL 

40 

18.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
10 NEAREST WELL, DRILLING. COMPLETED, 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. 900' 

19.PROPOSED DEPTH 

4000 
20.ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS* 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Stow 

3811 GR 
DF, RT, GR, mtc) 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WXLL START* 

January 1, 1995 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 
SIZE or HOLE OUkDE, SIZE Or CASING wean PER FOOT SDXIi -G QCPXH QUANTITY or CEMENT 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" J-55 24.0# 400' W l i t W U i l : i-i 165 *k lite tmt • 200 sk Cl».« 'C-

7 7/8" 51/2" J-55 15JW 4octr L ••••:[•': 500 sk C l a s s * C 35/65 * 500 ak Claaa 

- C - • 1/4 l h / a k oellophane f l a k e s 

We plan to circulate cement to surface on all casing strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation proposes to drill to 4000' to test 
the Grayburg-Jackson formation for commercial quantities of oiL If the Grayburg-Jackson is deemed non-commercial, the 
wellbore will be plugged and abandoned per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are 
outlined in the following exhibits and attachments. 

The undersigned accepts all applicable 
terms, condition, stipulations and 
restrictions concerning operations 
conducted on the leased land or portions / 
thereof, as described below: / ;̂. ' 
Lease No. LC029435-B 
Legal Description: Section 5-T17N-R31E ^ _ ^ 
Bond Coverage: Nationwide : ^ V 5 t29i 
.BLM Bond No.: COH51 

^ , r _ 1 sn«r - . 
IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: tf proposal is to deepen, five data on present productive zone and proposed new productive zone. If proposal 
is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, lf any. 
24. 

Drilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A = Blowout Prevention Equipment 
Exhibit #2 = Location and Elevation Plat 
Exhibit #3/3-A = Road Map and Topo Map 
Exhibit #4 = Wells Within 1 Mile Radius 
Exhibit #5 = Production Facilities Plat 
Exhibit #6 = Rotary Rig Layout 
Exhibit #7 = Casing De^gn.,Q,^, o^v,.* 
H2S Operating Plan to 

SIGNED 
RANDY JACKSON 

T I T L E D I S T R I C T ENGINEER DATE 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

ERMIT NO. APPROVAL OATE 

pplication approval dot. net warrant or certify that the applicant bold, legal or equitable title to time rights in the subject leaae which would entitle the applicant to conduct operation! thereon 
ONDIT10NSOFA»PROVALdIFApW: - ^ " 

PPROVED 

JS OF A»PROVALdIF A**: 

TITLE m 

Saa instruetiona On Reverse Side 
DATE 

tie 18 U.S.C. Seaion 1001, makes it a crane for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency ofthe United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
temcnts or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction 



J S . NM 88241-1980 

jfRicT n 
0. Drower DD 

ytrtesio. NM 88211-0719 

DISTRICT III 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Aztec. NM 87410 

1 1 - -*~A t_ U 

Energy, Minerals, and Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 208B 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

Resumed 0 2 - i 0 - 9 4 

Instructions on DOCK 

Submit to tne Appropriate 
Oi i t r ic t Office 
State Lease — 4 copies 
Fee Lease — 3 copies 

• AMENDED REPORT 

DISTRICT IV 
P. 0. Box 2088 
sonto Fe. NM 87507-2088 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API Number 

' Property Code 
K 

'OGRID No. 

> Pool Code * Pool Nunc 

» Property Name 
KEEL ' B ' FEDERAL 

• Operator Name 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 

•Vail Number 

83 
* Elevation 

3 B i r 

SURFACE LOCATION 
UL or lot no. Section 

5 
Townahip 

17 SOUTH 
Kaxuje 

31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
Lot Ida Poet from the 

2741* 
North/Sonth 

NORTH 
Paat from tha 

1330' 
East/Vest Una 

WEST 
County 

EDDY 

'BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
UL or lol no. Section Townahip Banga Lot Ida Feat from tha North/South Una Paat tram tha Eaat/Veat Una County 

" Dedicated Acres <> Joint or Infill M Consolidation Coda '•Ordar No. 

NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

\274V 

1330" 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the information 
contained herein is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge and belief. 

Signature 

Printed Nama 

Randy Jackson 
Title 
District Engineer 

Date 

12/1/94 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well 
location shown on this plot was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision, and that the 
same is true and correct to the 
best of my belief. 

Date of Survey 
NO' 

JOB #35908-



/aber 1990) 

fYPERATUKT* W W 
UNITED S T A T E S SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE-

D E P A R T M E N T O F T H E I N T E R I O R 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

Form approved. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
la TYPE OF WORK: 

h TYPE OF WELL: 

DRILL DEEPEN • 

XL Other XL 
2 NAME OF OPERATOR 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING CORPORATION 
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 

20 N. BROADWAY, S U I T E 1500, O K C , O K 73102 (405) 552-4530 

4. LOCATION 
At 

)CATION OF WELL (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements) V , . Q . 
surface 1341 FSL& 10FEL * * * J * W f c C T T O 

<*~£2*™~A '' ' U K * APPROVilC 
At top propel prod, zone (SAME) L ^ f ^ l V v T . - • B Y S T A T E 

5. LEASE DESIORAIION aac SHOAL MO. 

L C 02943S-B 
6.XT INDIAN, m m m OR TRIBE MAMC 

NA 

7.UNIT 

NA 

6.FARM OR LEASE NAME, HELL HO. 

Keel "B" #85 

9.API NELL ao. 

10.FIELD AMD POOL, OR HILDCAI 

GRAYBURG-JACKSON 

11.SEC. ,1. ,R. ,M. ,OR BLOCK AND SURVEY OR AREA 

SECTION 5T17S- R31 E 

14.DISTANCE IM MILES ADD DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

4 miles east & 4 miles north of Loco Hills, N.M. 
12. couirrr OR PARISH 
•DDT 

l i . STATE 
KM 

15.DISTANCE IROM PROPOSED 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, 
fAlm In r>nmx Hft. imrt hni- <f. 

10* F E L 

16.NO. OP ACBES IN 

1885.0 
n.ro. or 

TO THIS 
40 

ACRES ASSIGNED 

18.DISTANCE IROM PROPOSED LOCATION* 
TO NEAREST NELL, B U L L I N G . 
OR APPLIED rOR, ON THI* LEASE, I T . 1300' 

19.PROPOSED DEPTH 

4000 
20.ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS' 

Rotary 
21. ELEVATIONS (Show 

3886' GR 
Dr,RT,GR.«c) 22. APPROX. DATE NORK HILL START* 

DKCXMBXR 1, 1994 

23. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM 
SIZE OP HOLE . GRADE, SIZE OF CASING NEXOB PER FOOT fETTTJKS DEPTH Q U A N T I T Y or CEMENT 

121/4" 8 5/8" J-55 24.00 400' 1SS as l i t a omt • 200 ak Claaa *C" 

7 7/8" 51/2" J-55 15.50 4000' 500 ak Claaa * C 35/65 • 500 ak Claaa 

* C - • 1/4 l b / a k oallophaaa f l a k e s 

Drilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A = Blowout Prevention Equipment 

We plan to circulate cement to surface on all casing strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation proposes to drill to 4000* to test 
the Grayburg-Jackson formation for commercial quantities of oiL IT the Grayburg-Jackson is deemed non-commercial, the 
wellbore will be plugged and abandoned per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are 
outlined in the following exhibits and attachments. 

The undersigned accepts all applicable - =?r 
terms, condition, stipulations and **-
restrictions concerning operations c_ 
conducted on the leased land or portions 
thereof, as described below: , t; 
Lease No, LC02943S-B u- -
Legal Description: Section 5-T17N-R31E 
Bond Coverage: Nationwide —-" ' ~i 
BLM Bond No.: PENDING r 

Exhibit #2 
Exhibit #3/3-A 
Exhibit #4 
Exhibit #5 
Exhibit #6 
Exhibit #7 

= Location and Elevation Plat 
= Road Map and Topo Map 
= Wells Within 1 Mile Radius 
= Production Facilities Plat 
= Rotary Rig Layout 
= Casing Design 

H2S Operating Plan 

N ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM: If proposal is to deepen, trve data on present productive zone and propoaed new productive zone. If proposal 
i to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program, if any. 
4. 

/ - ) , 0 RANDY JACKSON 
81OWBD i^eww^ J x e h ^ T I T L * D I S T R I C T ENGINEER DATS October 27. 1994 

rhis space for Federal or State office use) A'>! fw VAL SUbJiiTi TO 

SRMIT NO . APPROVAL DATE W> 

plication appro.*.! doc noi warrant or certify that tht applicant noUa legal or iquitaWt title to U»u rtfjbU in titt wbjert tca»e which would entitle UM •pr̂ UcanU f̂" 
EDITIONS OF APPROVAL, ffANY^ 7 ] \ A T V A r%M A • S U J * A T A i l 

PROVED BY^ T I T L E DATE 

See Instructions On Ravens Sid* 
le 18U.S.C. Section 1001, makes rt a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any cJepartment or agency ofthe United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
ementt or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction 



; MM 88241-1980 

TR1CT n 
"0. Drawer OD 

^esio. NM 88211-0719 

pifrrRig m 
1000 Rio Brazos Rd. 
Artec. NM 87410 
DISTRICT IV p P. 0. Box 2088 

State of New Mexico 
Enerfy, Minerals, and Natural Rasourts«s Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 2088 

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088 

form C-102 
02-10-&U 

Staanvt ts tha fiycnprtaf 
Daruict Orfiot 

foa 

• AMENDED REPORT 

f . U . DOX Z U O O 

Santo Fe. NM 87507-2088 WCTJ. LOCATION IND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
' API 

KEEL *B* FEDERAL 
•Wall Nomhar 

85 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 
•aUovotiao 

38B8' 

"SURFACE LOCATION 
UL ar lat 

17 SOUTH S l EAST, N J C P J L 

Faat Naarth/Iasath ha* 
SOUTH 

Paat 

10' 
t a * t / « a a t U M 

EAST 
Coaatj 

EDDY 

"BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION IF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
UL ar lat no. Tawaah** Lat I4a Paat Cfoaa tha Naath/roatU. Itaa Post Baat / laat ttrae C o w l * 

u ]as4ioaAaa acaaa 

10 
NO ALLOWABLE WELL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 

CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the mfdttnatton 
contained herein is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge and btHei. 

RANDY JACKSON 
nu* 
DISTRICT ENGINEER 

November 1, 1994 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify that the well 
location shown on this plat was 
plotted from field notes of actual 
surveys mode by me or under 
my supervision, and that the 
some ts true and correct to the 
bast of my belief. 

Beta mt 

JOB #35908-25 / 98 SW / V.H.B 



.«nhtr<*>0) 
UNITED STATES O^ERATQH^rS/fl^ 

P L I C A T E * 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 

a— 
Form approved. 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR DEEPEN 
la TYPE OF WORK, 

h TYPE OF WELL: 

D R I L L L3 DEEPEN 

NAME OF OPERATOR 
£1 Other 

• 
aoti I I XL 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING CORPORATION 
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 

20 N. BROADWAY, SUITE 1500, OKC, OK 73102 (405) S52-4S30 
4. LOCATION OF W E L L (Reporthxahon clearly and in accordance wilh any State requirements) * 

At surface ^ a i t f F S L &J»3*FW] r F W L 

/V/fl ,-ty 
At top proposed prod, zone (SAME) 

A/or,- PL-3JECT TO 
u:m APPROVAL 
BY STATE 

5.LEASE DESIGNATION AMD SERIAL HO. 
LC029426-B 

t.xr INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR T R I B E NAME 

NA 

7.mm Ai-miMtui NAME 

NA 

8.FARM OR LEASE NAME. WELL MO. 
West " B " #80 

9.API HELL MO. 

lO.nXLD AMD POOL. OR WILDCAT 
G R A Y B U R G - J A C K S O N 

LL.SEC. ,T. ,R. ,kt. ,OR BLOCK AMD SURVEY OR 
S E C T I O N 9 -T17 S - R31 E 

IS.DISTANCE IN HOLES AND DIRECTION FROM MEANEST TOWN OR POST OFFICE* 

4 miies cast & 4 miles north of Loco Hills, N.M. 
12. COUNT* OR PARISH 
BODY 

11. STATE 
KM 

IS.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED 16.N0. OF ACBJ ES ar LEASE 17.NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED 
LOCATION TO NEAREST 1919.88 TO THIS HELL 

PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 93'FWL 
1919.88 

40 

18.DISTANCE FROM PROPOSED LOCATION* IB.PROPOSED cr. STA 20.ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS* 
TO NEAREST NELL, DRILLING, COMPLETE D, 4400 Rotary 
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, F T . 1000' 

Rotary 

21.ELEVAJIOHJ (SaawwatBair PF. RT,CH, tar.) 
3830 

22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* 
DECEMBER 1, 1994 

23. P R O P O S E D C A S I N G AND C E M E N T I N G P R O G R A M 
SIZE OF HOLE GRADE, S I E E OF CASINC NEXOHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH OUAHTITy OF CEMENT 

12 1/4" 8 5/8" J-55 24.00 600' 165 sk l i t * eat • 200 ak C l a s s *C" 

7 7/8" 5 1/2" J-55 1&5# 4400' 500 >k C l . . . - C - 35/65 * 500 ak C l . . . 

*C* * 1/4 Lb/ak eellophaac f l a k a * 

We plan to circulate cement to surface on all casing strings. Devon Energy Operating Corporation proposes to drill to 4400' to test 
the Grayburg-Jackson formation for commercial quantities of oil If the Grayburg-Jackson is deemed non-commercial, the 
wellbore will be plugged and abandoned per Federal Regulations. Programs to adhere to onshore oil and gas regulations are 
outlined in the following exhibits and attachments. 
Drilling Program 
Exhibits #1/1-A = Blowout Prevention Equipment 

= Location and Elevation Plat 
= Road Map and Topo Map 
= Wells Within 1 Mile Radius 
= Production Facilities Plat 
= Rotary Rig Layout 
= Casing Design 

Exhibit #2 
Exhibit #3/3-A 
Exhibit #4 
Exhibit #5 
Exhibit #6 
Exhibit #7 
H2S Operating Plan 

The undersigned accepts all applicable 
terms, condition, stipulations and 
restrictions concerning operations 
conducted on the leased land or portions 
thereof, as described below: 
Lease No. LC029426-B 
Legal Description: Section 9-T17N-R31E 
Bond Coverage: Nationwide 
BLM Bond No.: PENDING 

p ; 

IN A B O V E S P A C E D E S C R I B E P R O P O S E D P R O G R A M : I f proposal ts to deepen, (tve data on present productive rone and propoaed new productive zone. I f proposal 
is to drill or deepen dlrecttonally, grve pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths. Give blowout preventer program. If any. 

— —- — — 

31 OH BP #C^*s~j{^kc/o*. 
RANDY JACKSON 

T I T L E D I S T R I C T E N G I N E E R D A I I O c t o b e r 27 . 1994 

(This space for Federal or State office use) 

P E R M I T NO. A P P R O V A L D A T S 

ippliration approval doe> not warrant or certify that the applicant bolds legal or equltabfe true to those rights In the subject leaae which would entitle the aoo 

rONDITIONSOF APEJtOVAL, IF.ANY: ̂  /] - / ' . ^ AiTACH^Q 

-•^KLiVrtJ. SUBJECT 10 
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS m 

VPPROVED B Y V 

( \ (M^^k MAWA6ER 

klriraii^taWl CML 

DATE / / / / / f < r TITLE • 
Sea Instructions On Revsrse Side 

itle 18 U.S.C. Section 1001. makes rt a crime for any person knowingly snd willfully to make to any derjsjtment or agency ofthe United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent 
latements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction 
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Energy, MlLvcr&la, ond Natural Rcaourcea Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
P. 0. Box 2068 

Santa Fe, Now Hindoo B7504-20M 

oa-10-e* 

arWtfirKatenai *an b*Kfc 
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District Offiee 
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• AMENDED KKPORT 

Santo F. . NM 87507-20B8 i r E L L LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Ot ar IM SM. aVsotion 
0 

Torastu> 
17 SOUTH 31 BAffT r̂.U.P.M. 

Lat Ida Paat baaa Uu 
1410* 

Korth/SovQl boa 
SOUTH 

FarA. sVosa tha 
193' 

S O s t / V o t ItBC | C a w l s -

WEST j EDDY 

"BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION LF DIFFERENT FROM SURFACE 
UI. or lot »o. Btc t i . TavaabTf a->B«s Lot Ma hat beam tkt North/Strata Baa last from tha Baac/Vest una 

° M k > y Acres BJatal ar Infill » CMtsaUdsttan Coda «0raar Ifa. 

' Url Vuanbcr 
1 Poal Cada »roat H U B S 

r^«Tr*rtT Na 

VEST *B' FEDERAL 

DEVON ENERGY OPERATING COMPANY 

•Vai l 

80 

3B41* 

"SURFACE LOCATION 

UO ALLOWABLE WSLL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION TJNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN 
CONSOLIDATED 08 A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

4-
i 

1 

OPEBATQR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby etrtOy (hot the infomtotba 
contained fiemh tt true and eernpttfe 
to Ar beat of my tntmhdge and itfef. 

Randy Jackson 
TtUa 

n i c f r r i r t R n g l n e g r 
Data 

1 7 / 1 3 / Q / i 

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ hereby certify thot the mod 
location shown on this plot was 
plotted from Sett notes of actual 
surveys made by me or under 
my supervision, and that the 
same is true end correct to die 
beet of 


